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Students’ Overall Evaluation of the Institution and
Course

Year : 2014-2015

The feedback was collected department wise from students during the academic
year. Department wise feedbacks are consolidated by Heads o f Departments and
presented in Department Staff Meeting. The consolidated feedbacks were analysed by
IQAC and presented in College council and IQAC.

Part A — Analysed using Likert Scale and the satisfaction index was classified into five
heads 0-20,20-40,40-60,60-80,80-100.

Part B- Expressed as Percentages
Respondent group- Students V Sem UG and III Sem PG
Number of Respondents - UG-378

PG-126
Feedback UG

Part- A
SI. | Details Index
No
1 What do you think about the subject taught in the course 88.91
2 Do the teachers communicate the subject effectively 91 51
3 Do the teachers encourage student participation in class 90.89
4 Do the teachers contribute to your personality development 4% 85
5 Is the Internal Assessment effective

90.17
6 How far is your course helpful for higher education and employment 29,66
7 | How well is the discipline of the institution maintained

92.24
8 How far are the talks and seminars helpful in:

a) Value Education
89.12

b) Job Awareness
88.22




9 How do you assess the opportunities for sports and other- extracurricular
activities?
86.22
10 | Does office function effectively in fee collection, examination work etc.
91.82
11 | How do you assess the following:
a) Librar
) Y 91.80
b) Lab and computer facility
90.93
c) Hostel
88.03
d) Canteen and Leisure Bower
89.81
Part- B
SI. | Details Yes No
No
1 Do you think that the good reputation and academic excellence of the college
were factors in seeking admission to this institution? 95.72 498
2 Does the college offer you chances for social service through CSS, NSS,
NCC, Outreach Programmes etc?
96.54 3.46
3 Does the college provide value education through Tutorial classes , talks,
seminars, orientation etc?
98.12 1.88
4 Are there adequate library and computer facilities to promote research
culture?
97.08 2.92
5 Does the college have disciplined and value based culture?
99.21 0.79
6 Are there talks on life guidance, career guidance and placement?
96.52 3.48
7 Are the teachers helpful in your personal needs?
95.98 4.02
8 Has the team work culture of the college helped you to become better
citizens?
93.07 6.93
9 Has your personality improved after studying in the college?
youre yimp yme s 92.82 | 7.18
10 | Would you like to be in touch with the college even after you leave it
94.41 5.59




Feedback PG

SI. | Details Index
No
1 What do you think about the subject taught in the course 93.82
2 Do the teachers communicate the subject effectively
94.57
3 Do the teachers encourage student participation in class 9 13
4 Do the teachers contribute to your personality development 9292
5 Is the Internal Assessment effective
93.21
6 How far is your course helpful for higher education and employment 98 56
7 How well is the discipline of the institution maintained
92.78
8 How far are the talks and seminars helpful in:
¢) Value Education
84.65
d) Job Awareness
84.60
9 How do you assess the opportunities for sports and other- extracurricular
activities?
84.95
10 | Does office function effectively in fee collection, examination work etc.
85.61
11 | How do you assess the following:
e) Librar
: Y 86.03
f) Lab and computer facility
82.22
g) Hostel
81.13
h) Canteen and Leisure Bower
86.48
Part- B
SI. | Details Yes No

No




10

Do you think that the good reputation and academic excellence of the college

were factors in seeking admission to this institution? 94.59 541
Does the college offer you chances for social service through CSS, NSS,
NCC, Outreach Programmes etc?

88.29 11.71
Does the college provide value education through Tutorial classes , talks,
seminars, orientation etc?

94.59 5.41
Are there adequate library and computer facilities to promote research
culture?

91.89 8.11
Does the college have disciplined and value based culture?

95.50 4.50
Are there talks on life guidance, career guidance and placement?

96.40 3.60
Are the teachers helpful in your personal needs?

87.39 12.61
Has the team work culture of the college helped you to become better
citizens?

93.69 6.31
Has your personality improved after studying in the college?

yourp Y PO Hevme s 93.69 | 631

Would you like to be in touch with the college even after you leave it

90.09 9.91






